
578 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE No. 24 

Import Licence Tendering Scheme-Call for Tenders 

PuRsuANT to the Import Control Regulations 1973, Amendment No. 3 (S.R. 1980/246) the Secretary of Trade and Industry, acting under 
delegated authority is calling tenders for import licences for the goods specified below. These goods constitute "Lot Seven" and the closing 
time and date for tenders is 5 p.m. on 12 May 1981. Instructions for prospective tenderers and the general terms and conditions which apply 
to the submission and acceptance of tenders are set out in the Guide to the Import Licence Tendering Scheme. Copies of this guide and 
tender forms may be obtained from the Department of Trade and Industry and the Customs Department. Tenders should be addressed to the 
Registrar, Import Licensing Tendering, Department of Trade and Industry, Private Bag, Wellington. Tenders for "Lot Seven" will be opened 
on 13 May 1981 and official results will be published in the New Zealand Gazette. 

LoT 7-ROUND ONE 
No. of Units 

Tender No. Item Codes Tariff Items Brief Description 1st Round Licence a Tenderer 
Allocation Unit Size May Bid for 

$ $ 
Men's and Boys' Undergarments 

1981/42 60.045 60. 04. 003 and 004 Shirts not exceeding 81 cm 210,000 10,500 4 
61.070 61.03.003 and 004 

1981/43 60.045 60.04.011 and 012 Shirts exceeding 81 cm 540,000 18,000 5 
61.070 61.03.007 and 008 

1981/44 60.050 60.04.021 and 022 pyjamas 75,000 7,500 2 
61.075 61.03 .011 and 012 

1981/45 60.055 Ex 60.04.025 and 026 Vests 75,000 7,500 2 
61.080 Ex 61.03.021 and 022 

1981/46 60.055 Ex 60.04.025 and 026 Briefs 180,000 9,000 4 
61.080 Ex 61.03.021 and 022 

1981/47 60.055 Ex 60. 04. 025 and 026 Other 30,000 3,000 2 
61.080 Ex 61 . 03. 021 and 022 

Women's and Girls' Undergarments 
1981/48 60.065 Ex 60.04.041 and042 Shirts 300,000 15,000 4 

61.085 Ex 61.04.003 and009 
1981/49 60.070 Ex 60.04.051 and 052 pyjamas and nightdresses 180,000 9,000 2 

61.090 Ex 61.04.011 and 012 
1981/50 60.075 Ex 60.04.061 and 062 Slips 120,000 12,000 2 

61.093 Ex 61.04.021 and 022 
1981/51 60.075 Ex 60.04.061 and 062 Vest and spencers 90,000 9,000 2 

61.093 Ex 61.04.021 and 022 
1981/52 60.075 Ex 60.04.061 and 062 Other 60,000 6,000 2 

61.093 Ex 61.04.021 and 022 

Women's Hosiery, etc. 
1981/53 60.035 Ex 60.03.001 and002 Stockings and other than full length hosiery 15,000 1,500 2 

60.038 60.03.041 and042 
1981/54 60.038 60.03.021 and022 Stockings, full length man-made fibre 45,000 4,500 2 

Ex 60.03 .032 and 033 
1981/55 60.060 60.04.031 and032 Pantyhose .. 300,000 10,000 5 

Men's Hosiery and other products 
1981/56 60.040 60.03 .051 to 062 Men's and boys' hosiery 300,000 10,000 5 
1981/57 61.098 61.05.000 Handkerchiefs 25,000 2,500 2 
1981/58 61.105 Ex 61.06.000 Shawls, scarves, etc. 30,000 3,000 2 
1981/59 61.113 61 . 07. 001 and 009 Ties, bow ties and cravats 60,000 6,000 2 
1981/60 61.115 61.09 .0011 and 009 Corsetry 300,000 10,000 5 

NOTE--
1. Tenderers should refer to the Customs Tariff and the Import Licensing Schedule for a definitive description of the goods included in the 

list above. 
2. Tenderers should be conversant with the various statutes and regulations which importing enterprises are obliged to comply with, such 

as safety standards and duties. 
3. Tenderers are reminded to use a separate tender bid form for each licence unit bid for. Each bid should be sent in a separate envelope 

with the tender number marked outside. 
Secretary of Trade and Industry. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal 

PuRSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and 
takeover proposal to which he has consented. 
Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Proposal Date of Consent 

Act 1975 
Brierley Investments Ltd. . . Brierley Investments Ltd., may increase its shareholding in Bing 

Harris and Co. Ltd., to 35 percent 
Dated at Wellington this 6th day of March 1981. 

4 March 1981 

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices. 


